# #1/3000/14344

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



100250161961

08/12/13--01025--011 \*\*125.00

LUARASSEE, FL'ORID/

K. SALY EXAMINER AUG 1 3 2013



I MARYLAND I VIRGINA I GEORGIA I NEW YORK

August 6, 2013

## Via First Class Mail

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: New LLC: Manatee Lots, LCC

Filing Articles of Organization

## Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find (i) Articles of Organization and (ii) a \$125.00 filing fee for the LLC noted above. At your earliest convenience, please file the Articles of Organization and return a letter of acknowledgement to my office. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Best Regards,

John D. Shin

Enclosure

(850) 245-6051.

## **COVER LETTER**

	00.2	. LEIIBN	
TO: Registration 9 Division of Co			
<sub>SUBJECT:</sub> Man	atee Lots, LL0	C	
		ed Liability Company	
The enclosed Articles of	of Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for filing.	
Please return all corresp	oondence concerning this matt	er to the following:	
Miok C	hoe		
		Name of Person	
c/o Shii	n Law Group		•
* 1 100		Firm/Company	
7702 L	eesburg Pike,	Ste T400	
	hah \/A 22(	Address	
Falls C	hurch, VA 220		
john@sł	ninlegal.com	y/State and Zip Code	
	E-mail address: (to be used (	for future annual report notification)	
For further information	concerning this matter, please	call:	
John D. Sł	nin	_at ( 571 <u>405-65</u> Area Code & Daytime Tele	540
Name	of Person	Area Code & Daytime Tele	phone Number
Enclosed is a check f	or the following amount:		
	□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	☐S155.00 Filing Fee & ☐ Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	Certificate of Status &
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center C Tallahassee, FL 32301	3

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:	
The name of the Limited Liability Company i	is:
Manatee Lots, LLC	
(Must end with the words "Limited Lia	ability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address:	
	principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
12090 Northwest 3rd Drive	11640 Masters Run
Coral Springs, FL 33071	Ellicott City, MD 21042
business entity with an active Florida registration.)  The name and the Florida street address of the   Ji Ho Choi	<b></b>
Nar	me El S T
12090 Northwest 3rd Drive	55 7 E
Florida street	address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
Coral Springs	FL 33071
	in the second se
City,	State, and Zip SE

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

## ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager	
"MGRM" = Managing Member	
	1 1
MGRM	Kristine Choe Mok Choe
	C/o Shin Law Group, 7702 Leesburg Pike,
	Ste T400, Falls Church VA 22043
	•
•	
	<del></del>
	<u> </u>
(Use attachment if necessary)	
(Use attachment if necessary)  LE V: Effective date, if other than th  ffective date is listed, the date mustors  or 90 days after the date of filing.)	e date of filing: (OPTION st be specific and cannot be more than five busing
LE V: Effective date, if other than the ffective date is listed, the date must	e date of filing: (OPTION st be specific and cannot be more than five busing
LE V: Effective date, if other than the fective date is listed, the date must or 90 days after the date of filing.)	te date of filing: (OPTION st be specific and cannot be more than five busing the specific and cannot be more than five busing the specific and cannot be more than five busing the specific and cannot be more than five busing the specific and cannot be more than five busing the specific and cannot be more than five busing the specific and cannot be more than five busing the specific and cannot be more than five busing the specific and cannot be more than five busing the specific and cannot be more than five busing the specific and cannot be more than five busing the specific and cannot be more than five busing the specific and cannot be more than five busing the specific and cannot be more than five busing the specific and cannot be more than the specific and cannot be cannot be more than the specific and
LE V: Effective date, if other than the ffective date is listed, the date must or 90 days after the date of filing.)  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	e date of filing: (OPTION st be specific and cannot be more than five busing the specific and cannot be more than the specific and c
LE V: Effective date, if other than the fective date is listed, the date must or 90 days after the date of filing.)  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a memb  (In accordance with section 60 constitutes an affirmation under lam aware that any false infort constitutes a third degree felon	st be specific and cannot be more than five busing

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)